
 

                                             
दकक्षिणमध्यररलवर/SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

                                                                        ममखययलय/Headquarters Offe

                                                                                                                 
 कयरमककवभयग/Personnel Department                                                                                                                   

         कसिकक दरयबयद/Secunderabad.
सिक.दमरर/कय/प.कय /No. SCR/P/HQ/402/EE/Seniority/P.Way/Vol.IV,      ददनयकक /Dt:13.02.2025.   

 
PCE/SC; CAO/C/SC; CTE/SC, CSO/SC
वररष मकडल कयरमक अकधिकयरर/कसिकक दरयबयद.,  हहदरयबयद, नयकदरड, गमकटटर, गमकतकल, कवजयवयडय
Sr.DPOs/SC, HYB GNT, BZA, NED & GTL
SPO/C/SC; SPO/RE/SC, WPO/LGD
 
कवषय/Sub:  Request  for  interpolation  of  name  in  the  seniority  list  of
JE/P.Way and to consequential promotion to the post of SSE/P.Way – Case
of  Sri K.Sreekanth who was appointed as Trainee JE/P.Way against  CEN

No.01/2012 against DRQ.

सिकदभर/Ref: Sr.DPO/GTL letter No.SCR/P-GTL/W.3/Engg/SSE/P.Way, 
dtd:23.10.24.

******
The provisional seniority list of SSE/P.Way  published on  09-02-2024 wherein Sri

K.Sreekanth seniority position was shown as under:
 

S.No. (Senio
rity Position)

HRMS
ID

Name
 S/Sri/Smt

Divisio
n

PF number
Com
m.

DOB DOA

DO
E

into
the

grad
e

Remar
ks

498
IECXG

L

Bayyavara
pu Geeta
Sahithi

PCE
243298008

41
UR

31.08.19
94

14.03.20
17

5/7/
202
1

 

547
IZJON

O
K.Sreekant

h
GTL

243298008
02

UR
06.06.19

84
06.03.20

17

13-
12-
202
3

PQ

 
         

                 In terms of Para 305 & 306 of IREM Vol.I Chapter-III it is mentioned that: 
 
Para-305  :       When, however, a candidate whose seniority is to be determined under paragraphs

File No.SCR-HQ0PERS(ENGG)/26/2020-O/o CH.OS(I/C)/ENGG CADRE/PCPO/HQ/SCR



303  and  304  cannot  join  duty  within  a  responsible  time  after  the  receipt  of  orders  of
appointment, the   appointing authority may determine his seniority by placing him below all
the candidates selected at the same examination/selection, who have joined within the period
allowed for reporting to duty or even below candidates selected at   subsequent examination/
selection who have joined before him.
 
Para-306  :      Candidates selected for appointment at an earlier selection shall be senior to those
selected later irrespective of the dates of posting except in the case covered by paragraph 305
above.  

In terms of Para 306 of IREM-I, Sri K.Sreekanth appointed at an earlier selection i.e,
CENNo.01/2012 shall be senior to those selected later irrespective of the dates of posting i.e,
against of CEN No.01/2015.

 
Therefore, it is proposed to revised the  seniority of Sri K.Sreekanth in the cadre of

SSE/P.Way in Level-7 before Smt. Bayyarapu Geeta Sahithi who was selected against CEN
No.01/2015 and topper in the merit list as published by Principal/ZCETI on 25.04.2018.  

 

S.No. 
(Senio

rity
Positio

n)

HRMS
ID

Name
 S/Sri/Smt

Divisio
n

PF number
Comm

.
DOB DOA

DOE
into 
the

grad
e

Remark
s

498 IZJONO
K.Sreekant

h
GTL

2432980080
2

UR
06.06.198

4
06.03.201

7

13-
12-

2023
PQ

499
IECXG

L

Bayyavarap
u Geeta
Sahithi

PCE
2432980084

1
UR

31.08.199
4

14.03.201
7

5/7/2
021

 

  
  All the employees who were appointed/promoted to the post of SSE/P.Way in Level-

07 prior to him and subsequently promoted as SSE/P.Way and whose names were appearing
in the revised seniority (as on 01.01.2025) list enclosed as Annexure to this notice, are hereby
given an opportunity to represent against the proposed revision of the seniority list. 
     

The  representations,  if  any,  submitted  against  the  proposed  revision  should
accompanied with valid reasons/ documentary evidence in support of the claim and should be
submitted through their proper channel, so as to reach in this office on or before 12-03 2025,
which will be considered as per extant rules before finalising the seniority lists.
            
               It  may please  be  noted  that,  if  no  representation  is  received  from any corner
against the proposed revision of seniority on or before 12.03.2025, it will be construed that
there are no objections from the employees concerned for the proposed revision and seniority

File No.SCR-HQ0PERS(ENGG)/26/2020-O/o CH.OS(I/C)/ENGG CADRE/PCPO/HQ/SCR



list will be finalised accordingly. 
 
 
 

K.Yettaiah (कर . यरटहयय)
SPO/Engg & Stores (वररष कयरमक अकधिकयरर/  अकभयकतय & भकडयर) 

for PCPO/पधियन ममखय कयरमक अकधिकयरर
 
 
Copy to :Sr.DENs/Co-Ord/SC ; HYB ; BZA ; GTL ; GNT & NED for information & nec. action.

Copy to : GS/SCRMU/SC, GS/SCRES/SC - for information.
Copy to :ZP/AISCTREA/SC; ZP/AIOBCREA/SC;
Copy to: Ch.OS/IT Section, PCPO/O/SC for information and nec. Action in uploading the
lists on the website.

File No.SCR-HQ0PERS(ENGG)/26/2020-O/o CH.OS(I/C)/ENGG CADRE/PCPO/HQ/SCR


		2025-02-13T19:29:03+0530
	K. YETTAIAH
	Approved




