

दक्षिणमध्यरेलवे/SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY मुख्यालय/Headquarters Office

कार्मिकविभाग/Personnel Department

सिकंदराबाद/Secunderabad

.सं.दमरे/का/प्र.का /No. SCR/P/HQ/402/EE/Seniority/P.Way/Vol.IV, दिनांक /Dt:13.02.2025

PCE/SC; CAO/C/SC; CTE/SC, CSO/SC

वरिष्ठ मंडल कार्मिक अधिकारी/सिकंदराबाद., हैदराबाद, नांदेड़, गुंटूर, गुंतकल, विजयवाड़ा

Sr.DPOs/SC, HYB GNT, BZA, NED & GTL

SPO/C/SC; SPO/RE/SC, WPO/LGD

विषय/Sub: Request for interpolation of name in the seniority list of JE/P.Way and to consequential promotion to the post of SSE/P.Way – Case of Sri K.Sreekanth who was appointed as Trainee JE/P.Way against CEN .No.01/2012 against DRQ

संदर्भ/Ref: Sr.DPO/GTL letter No.SCR/P-GTL/W.3/Engg/SSE/P.Way, .dtd:23.10.24

The provisional seniority list of SSE/P.Way published on 09-02-2024 wherein Sri K.Sreekanth seniority position was shown as under:

S.No. (Senio rity Position)	1	Name S/Sri/Smt	Divisio n	PF number	Com m.	DOB	DOA	DO E into the grad e	Remar ks
498	IECXG L	Bayyavara pu Geeta Sahithi	PCE	243298008 41	UR	31.08.19	14.03.20 17	5/7/ 202 1	
547	IZJON O	K.Sreekant h	GTL	243298008 02	UR	06.06.19 84	06.03.20 17	13- 12- 202 3	PQ

In terms of Para 305 & 306 of IREM Vol.I Chapter-III it is mentioned that:

<u>Para-305:</u> When, however, a candidate whose seniority is to be determined under paragraphs

303 and 304 cannot join duty within a responsible time after the receipt of orders of appointment, the appointing authority may determine his seniority by placing him below all the candidates selected at the same examination/selection, who have joined within the period allowed for reporting to duty or even below candidates selected at subsequent examination/selection who have joined before him.

<u>Para-306</u>: Candidates selected for appointment at an earlier selection shall be senior to those selected later irrespective of the dates of posting except in the case covered by paragraph 305 above.

In terms of Para 306 of IREM-I, Sri K.Sreekanth appointed at an earlier selection i.e, CENNo.01/2012 shall be senior to those selected later irrespective of the dates of posting i.e, against of CEN No.01/2015.

Therefore, it is proposed to revised the seniority of Sri K.Sreekanth in the cadre of SSE/P.Way in Level-7 before Smt. Bayyarapu Geeta Sahithi who was selected against CEN No.01/2015 and topper in the merit list as published by Principal/ZCETI on 25.04.2018.

S.No. (Senio rity Positio n)	ID	Name S/Sri/Smt	Divisio n	PF number	Comm	DOB	DOA	DOE into the grad e	Remark s
498	IZJONO	K.Sreekant h	GTL	2432980080	UR	06.06.198 4	06.03.201 7	13- 12- 2023	PQ
499	IECXG L	Bayyavarap u Geeta Sahithi	PCE	2432980084 1	UR	31.08.199	14.03.201 7	5/7/2 021	

All the employees who were appointed/promoted to the post of SSE/P.Way in Level-07 prior to him and subsequently promoted as SSE/P.Way and whose names were appearing in the revised seniority (as on 01.01.2025) list enclosed as Annexure to this notice, are hereby given an opportunity to represent against the proposed revision of the seniority list.

The representations, if any, submitted against the proposed revision should accompanied with valid reasons/ documentary evidence in support of the claim and should be submitted through their proper channel, so as to reach in this office on or before 12-03 2025, which will be considered as per extant rules before finalising the seniority lists.

It may please be noted that, if no representation is received from any corner against the proposed revision of seniority on or before 12.03.2025, it will be construed that there are no objections from the employees concerned for the proposed revision and seniority

File No.SCR-HQ0PERS(ENGG)/26/2020-O/o CH.OS(I/C)/ENGG CADRE/PCPO/HQ/SCR

list will be finalised accordingly.

K.Yettaiah (के. येट्टैया) SPO/Engg & Stores (वरिष्ठ कार्मिक अधिकारी/ अभियंता & भंडार) for PCPO/प्रधान मुख्य कार्मिक अधिकारी

Copy to :Sr.DENs/Co-Ord/SC; HYB; BZA; GTL; GNT & NED for information & nec. action.

Copy to : GS/SCRMU/SC, GS/SCRES/SC - for information.

Copy to :ZP/AISCTREA/SC; ZP/AIOBCREA/SC;

Copy to: Ch.OS/IT Section, PCPO/O/SC for information and nec. Action in uploading the lists on the website.